Dinsmore Shohl LLP

John E. Selent (502) 540-2315 (Direct Dial) john.selent@dinslaw.com

August 24, 2006

RECEIVED

Beth O'Donnell Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

AUG 2 5 2006

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RE: Application of Cumberland Cellular Partnership for Issuance of a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to Construct a Cell Site (Sycamore Flats) in Rural Service Area #5 (Russell) of the Commonwealth of Kentucky - Case No. 2006-00146

Dear Ms. O'Donnell:

The purpose of this letter is to advise the Public Service Commission of the Commonwealth of Kentucky (the "Commission") that Cumberland Cellular Partnership ("Cumberland Cellular") is hereby withdrawing its pending application for a certificate of public convenience and necessity in the above referenced matter.

Cumberland Cellular intends to move the location of the proposed cell tower to an alternate site, which will be approximately 1,200 feet northeast of the location identified in the application in this matter.

The real property to which Cumberland Cellular intends to move its cell site, was, until just recently, unavailable for use for the purposes required by Cumberland Cellular. This new site will be located approximately 200 feet from the residence of Mr. Andrew Antle, who is leasing the real property to Cumberland Cellular for the cell site.

Therefore, Cumberland Cellular requests that this matter (Case No. 2006-00146) be dismissed, forthwith; Cumberland Cellular will file a new application for a certificate of public convenience and necessity with the Commission with respect to the new location for its cell site, briefly described in this letter.

Thank you and if you have any questions, please call me.

Very truly yours,

DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

John E. Selent

400 PNC Plaza, 500 West Jefferson Street Louisville, KY 40202 502.540.2300 502.585.2207 fax www.dinslaw.com Beth O'Donnell August 24, 2006 Page 2

JES/kwi

Enclosures

cc: Ms. Janice Grider

Mr. Scott McCloud Mr. Doug Updegraff



insmore&Shohl

John E. Selent (502) 540-2315 (Direct Dial) john.selent@dinslaw.com

RECEIVED

August 24, 2006

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Beth O'Donnell **Executive Director Public Service Commission** 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

> Application of Cumberland Cellular Partnership for Issuance of a Certificate of RE: Public Convenience and Necessity to Construct a Cell Site (Sycamore Flats) in Rural Service Area #5 (Russell) of the Commonwealth of Kentucky -Case No. 2006-00146

Dear Ms. O'Donnell:

The purpose of this letter is to advise the Public Service Commission of the Commonwealth of Kentucky (the "Commission") that Cumberland Cellular Partnership ("Cumberland Cellular") is hereby withdrawing its pending application for a certificate of public convenience and necessity in the above referenced matter.

Cumberland Cellular intends to move the location of the proposed cell tower to an alternate site, which will be approximately 1,200 feet northeast of the location identified in the application in this matter.

The real property to which Cumberland Cellular intends to move its cell site, was, until just recently, unavailable for use for the purposes required by Cumberland Cellular. This new site will be located approximately 200 feet from the residence of Mr. Andrew Antle, who is leasing the real property to Cumberland Cellular for the cell site.

Therefore, Cumberland Cellular requests that this matter (Case No. 2006-00146) be dismissed, forthwith; Cumberland Cellular will file a new application for a certificate of public convenience and necessity with the Commission with respect to the new location for its cell site, briefly described in this letter.

Thank you and if you have any questions, please call me.

Very truly yours,

DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

John E. Selent

400 PNC Plaza, 500 West Jefferson Street Louisville, KY 40202 502.540.2300 502 585.2207 fax www.dinslaw.com

Cincinnati Columbus Dayton

Lexington Louisville Pittsburgh

Beth O'Donnell August 24, 2006 Page 2

JES/kwi

Enclosures

cc: Ms. Janice Grider

Mr. Scott McCloud Mr. Doug Updegraff